Project ChildSafe® Memphis Making Firearms Safety a Community Priority

For more than a year, Project ChildSafe and local partners have made great strides in the Memphis region to **promote** responsible firearms ownership and **emphasize** the importance of storing firearms securely when they are not in use.

Gun locks and safety kits supplied to Memphis

Safe and proper storage is the **#1 way** to help prevent firearms accidents at home.

40

Local partners engaged with the program

- local government
- law enforcement agencies
- mental health and suicide prevention advocates
- faith community
- retailers
- hunting and shooting groups

National Shooting Sports Foundation has distributed



more than



firearms safety kits since 1999.



Community and lock distribution events hosted by Project ChildSafe partners



Project ChildSafe messages aired on TV and radio throughout Memphis



New Memphis Facebook fans

Working together, we can do even more for firearms safety.



Supporters in Memphis Include: Office of Mayor Jim Strickland, Michael Dunavant – US Attorney for the Western District of Tennessee, Shelby County District Attorney's Office, Memphis Police Department, Brian Callies Foundation, Making a Difference Coalition, Shelby County Sheriff's Office, Memphis Parks & Recreation, Mt. Pisgah Baptist Church, Pursuit of God Transformation Center, Mt. Vernon Baptist Church Westwood, 4-H Shooting Sports, Delta Waterfowl, Range USA, The Well Armed Woman, American Foundation for Suicide Prevention, National African American Gun Owners Association, Local Memphis WATN-TV (ABC), Memphis Sport Shooting Association

We have the tools and resources to spread the responsible firearms ownership message. Take action now: ProjectChildSafe.org

Project ChildSafe is a program of the National Shooting Sports Foundation.



This project was supported by Grant No. 2015-FG-BX-K001 awarded by the Bureau of Justice Assistance. The Bureau of Justice Assistance is a component of the Department of Justice's Office of Justice Programs, which also includes the Bureau of Justice Statistics, the National Institute of Justice, the Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention, the Office for Victims of Crime, and the SMART Office. Points of view or opinions in this document are those of the author and do not necessarily represent the official position or policies of the U.S. Department of Justice.